NOTICE

Subject:- Petition filed by Adani Electricity Mumbai Limited seeking approval of the Hon'ble Commission for levy of Rs 750/- as charges for second and each subsequent dishonoured cheque under Regulation 18 of Maharashtra Electricity Regulatory Commission (Electricity Supply Code and Other Conditions of Supply) Regulations, 2005.

- Case No. 45 of 2019

Adani Electricity Mumbai Limited has filed a Petition on 14.02.2019 seeking approval of the Hon'ble Commission for levy of Rs 750/- as charges for second and each subsequent dishonoured cheque under Regulation 18 of Maharashtra Electricity Regulatory Commission (Electricity Supply Code and Other Conditions of Supply) Regulations, 2005.

The main prayers of the Petitioner are as under-

- a) the Hon'ble Commission may be pleased to allow levy of Rs 750/- as charges for dishonored cheque (second and each subsequent dishonored cheque for the same consumer) under Regulation 18 of Maharashtra Electricity Regulatory Commission (Electricity Supply Code and Other Conditions of Supply) Regulations, 2005;
- b) pass any other Order as may be appropriate under the circumstances.
- c) the Hon'ble Commission condone any inadvertent Omissions / errors / shortcomings.
- d) the Hon'ble Commission may be pleased to permit the Petitioner to add or modify this petition with additional information, if so required during the course of hearings.
- 2. I am directed to communicate that the hearing in the above matter will be held on **Wednesday, 13 March, 2019 at 10.00 hrs** in the office of the Commission at 13th floor, Centre No.1, World Trade Centre, Cuffe Parade, Mumbai 400 005.
- 3. The Parties are directed to file their Petition and submissions in MS -Word file and PDF version as far as possible and to file 1+6 copies of all relevant documents/citations produced during the proceedings.

Sd/(R. S. Sonawane)
Dy. Director (Legal)
Cont'd →2

Adani Electricity Mumbai Limited CTS 407/A (New), 408 Old Village, Eksar Devidas Lane, Off SVP Road, Borivali West, Mumbai - 400 103 Email: Ghanshyam.Thakkar@adani.com Petitioner